

CNR No. DLNW010043912023

7 SC 417/2023

STATE Vs. MALTI DEVI

FIR No. 15/2023

P.s. Mangol Puri

05.08.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) along with
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Sh. Satender Singh Pal, Ld.Counsel for accused.
Accused in person.

At this stage it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that
accused is ready and willing to settle the present matter with the
complainant company.

At request of accused present matter is referred to National
Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 12.09.2026.

In view of the submission made matter be placed before
National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 12.09.2026, in
case if no settlement is arrived at, the matter be re-list before this court
on 19.09.2026.

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.08.2026